26-Jan-2006	02:38pm	From-PARSONS	HSUE	å	DE	RUNTZ	LLP
FAX NO. 57	1.273.01	40 _					

T-055 P.001/004 F-364

RECORDATION FOR PATENTS						
PATENTS	SONLY					
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED					
ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.						
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>					
KLA-Tencor Corporation	Name: KLA-Tencor Technologies Corporation One Technology Drive Milpitas, CA 95035 USA					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Assignment Merger	Name: Street Address:					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: Zip:					
Other	Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
Execution Date: December 22, 2005						
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	ne execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) –	B. Patent No.(s)					
Title:	(1)  6,081,325 issued June 27, 2000 (2)  6,888,627 issued  May 3, 2005					
Additional nur	ibers attached?					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:2					
James S. Hsue						
Parsons Hsue & de Runtz LLP						
595 Market Street, Suite 1900 San Francisco, CA 94105	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00					
	A check is enclosed that includes the total fee.					
	Charge the \$80 fee to Deposit Account 50-2664; also for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 502664 any amounts overpaid					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
8. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
James S. Hsue, Reg. No.: 29,545 Name of Person Signing Total	January 26, 2006         Signature       Date         number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4					

CH \$80.00 502664 6081325

## PATENT REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0666

## ASSIGNMENT

KLA-Tencor Corporation, a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the United States patents listed in the attached Schedule 1.

KLA-Tencor Technologies Corporation, a California corporation, desires to acquire such right, title and interest in the patents.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, KLA-Tencor Corporation hereby assigns and transfers to KLA-Tencor Technologies Corporation its full right, title and interest in the patents, including divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions thereof, all rights of priority thereto and the right to collect damages from any third parties incurred both before and after this assignment.

Executed this $22^{rd}$ day of	f <u>December</u> , 2005.
	Signature: Name: Title: Company: KLA-Tencor Corporation
State of CA ) ) ss County of Santa (lam)	
County of Sunta Uanh) On <u>Detember 27,2005</u> personally appeared <u>Strant</u>	before me, Olette H. Devera Nichols personally known to
me or-proved to me on the basis of is(are) subscribed to the within instrum same in his/her/their authorized cap	f satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s ment and acknowledged to me that he/sha/they executed th pacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on th ty upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed th

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

PATENT REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0667

## SCHEDULE 1

Patent No.: Issue Date: Title:

Patent No.: Issue Date: Title: 6,081,325 June 27, 2000 Optical Scanning System for Surface Inspection

6,888,627 May 3, 2005 Optical Scanning System for Surface Inspection

£.